	06-04-2002	<u> </u>
FURM PTO-1594	00-04-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92		R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissio	102109674	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
	102100017	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Mentholatum Compa	5-28-02	Name: U. S. Dermatologics, Inc.
0 (2 × 7)	3-2000	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 133 Franklin Corner Road
© □Individual(s) □General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	.13 N7 08648
Corporation-State Delaw	are	1 _
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Tyes ANo	Individual(s) citizenship
<u> </u>		General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Q	Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
!		(Designation insist be a separate document from Assignments
Execution Date: October 15, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or regis	stration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 46,159
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Peter D. Murra	ay, Esq.	
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		▼ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas		
	S NY 700 10036	8. Deposit account number: 03–3125
City: New York	State: NY ZIP 10050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Peter D. Mrray	\ \ \frac{1}{2}	D Muray 5/16/02
Name of Person Signing	;	Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do not detact	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
El antique	(RNE 00000099 46159 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 40,00 0P Box Assignments	
40.00 QP Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden repor	ting for this sample cover sl	neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
and completing and a	eviewing the sample cover shee	ing the document and gathering the data needed. E. Send comments regarding this burden estimate
to the U.S. Patent and	d Trademark Office, Office of	Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to th	e Office of Management and Bu	dget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MENTHOLATUM COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at 707 Sterling Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127, ("MENTHOLATUM") has adopted and used in its business certain Trademarks in connection with the sale of goods and has secured trademark registrations all as shown on Schedule A attached to this document; and

WHEREAS, U.S. DERMATOLOGICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at 133 Franklin Corner Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648 ("USD") is desirous, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement between MENTHOLATUM and USD dated September 30, 1999 ("PURCHASE AGREEMENT"), of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known that for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth in the PURCHASE AGREEMENT and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said THE MENTHOLATUM COMPANY by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said U.S. DERMATOLOGICS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Marks are used, and the right to sue for past infringement of said marks and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MENTHOLATUM has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of October, 1999.

THE MENTHOLATUM COMPANY

F. Douglas Russell

By: F. Douglas Russell

Title: President, U.S. Division

F New York

)

STATE OF New York)

County of Erie)

Attest

On this 15th day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared F. Douglas Russell, known to me to be the President, U.S. Division of The Mentholatum Company who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

BEBORAH A. MCGHINS Metary Public-State of Ress Yell Ma. BEMC5876518 Buddforlin Eric Counts

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0645

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	REGJAPPLN. NO.
United States	2,006,215
United States	79,622
United States	820,221
United States	277,243
United States	773,976
United States	709,256
United States	75, 258
United States	46,159
United States	443,874
	United States

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0646